HEHC

SUBSCRIPTION RATES 2019/20 SEASON

HURSLEY HAMBLEDON HUNT

HEHC

**If you wish to compound your field money, the full subscription is to be paid by 1st September **
Compounded & JHC subscriptions exclude Boxing Day cap, where donations are made to the Hunt Staff Christmas Box

All Members, Subscribers, Day Visitors and Junior Hunt Club members are expected to subscribe to the

Countryside Alliance

For more information, please contact Hon Sec. Helen Coker - Email: secretary@hursleyhambledon.com

Member/Master
Field Money
Or Unlimited Days Hunting

Non Hunting Member

Farmer Member
Field Money
Or Unlimited Days Hunting

Non Hunting Farmer Member

Full Subscriber
Field Money
Or Unlimited Days Hunting

10 Day Subscription
Field Money

Or 10 days from Opening Meet &
Unlimited Autumn Hunting

Young Person (YP) Subscriber age19-29
Field Money
Or Unlimited Days Hunting

Junior Hunt Club Subscriber
Aged 18 & under

5 Day Subscription

5 Day Subscription with
two days Autumn Hunting

Day Rates

Day Rate - September Autumn Hunting
Day Rate - October Autumn Hunting
Day Rate from Opening Meet...

Visitors from adjacent hunts who are
FULL Members/Subscribers ...
(non full members/subscribers pay day rates)

Non Riding Subscriber
Members/Subscribers full time groom
Lead Rein

Newcomers & Riding Clubs
Supporters Club Membership

Hunting Levy Bottle Draw

Subscription
Sept/Oct/Opening Meet.../Compounded
All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription

Subscription (If riding, see Day Rates)

Subscription
Sept/Oct/Opening Meet. ../Compounded
All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription

Subscription (If riding, see Day Rates)

Subscription
Sept/Oct/Opening Meet. ../Compounded
All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription

Subscription
Sept/Oct/Opening Meet. ../Compounded

All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription

Subscription
Sept/Oct/Opening Meet. ../Compounded
All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription

Subscription & Field Money
All Inclusive

5 days from Opening Meet
If subscription paid in full by 1.9.19

Sept. no limit on number of days you may hunt
Oct. no limit on number of days you may hunt
Max. 5 days hunting from Opening Meet

... may hunt with us for max 3 days a season
at a reduced rate Please contact our Hon Sec
Helen Coker first if you are attending a meet.

Subscription (if riding, see Day Rates)
Pay half Field Money

Please contact Hon Sec
Please contact Liz Horn SC Membership Sec.
E: liz60horn@hotmail.co.uk T: 01489 877559

Everybody to support please

2019-20

£1230
£15/20/30/300

£270
£515
£15/20/30/300
£105
£925

£15/20/30/300

£515
£15/20/30/300

£230
£10/10/15/150

£350

£20/£20/£15
£30/£25/£20
£75/£50/£35

£30 Field
Money

£55

£10

£20
£30

Minimum £2

Compounded

£1530**

£815%*

£1225%*

£815**

£380**

£60

£350%*

Adult/YP/Junior
Adult/YP/Junior
Adult/YP/Junior

Individual
Family

At every meet



