

## HURSLEY HAMBLEDON HUNT SUBSCRIPTION RATES 2019/20 SEASON



\*\*If you wish to compound your field money, the full subscription is to be paid by 1st September \*\* Compounded & JHC subscriptions exclude Boxing Day cap, where donations are made to the Hunt Staff Christmas Box

All Members, Subscribers, Day Visitors and Junior Hunt Club members are <u>expected</u> to subscribe to the Countryside Alliance

For more information, please contact Hon Sec. Helen Coker - Email: secretary@hursleyhambledon.com

		2019-20	Compounded
Member/Master Field Money Or Unlimited Days Hunting	Subscription Sept/Oct/Opening Meet/Compounded All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription	£1230 £15/20/30/300	£1530**
Non Hunting Member	Subscription (If riding, see Day Rates)	£270	
Farmer Member Field Money Or Unlimited Days Hunting	Subscription Sept/Oct/Opening Meet/Compounded All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription	£515 £15/20/30/300	£815**
Non Hunting Farmer Member	Subscription (If riding, see Day Rates)	£105	
Full Subscriber Field Money Or Unlimited Days Hunting	Subscription Sept/Oct/Opening Meet/Compounded All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription	£925 £15/20/30/300	£1225**
10 Day Subscription Field Money Or 10 days from Opening Meet & Unlimited Autumn Hunting	Subscription Sept/Oct/Opening Meet/Compounded All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription	£515 £15/20/30/300	£815**
Young Person (YP) Subscriber age19-29 Field Money Or Unlimited Days Hunting	Subscription Sept/Oct/Opening Meet/Compounded All Inclusive Field Money/Subscription	£230 £10/10/15/150	£380**
Junior Hunt Club Subscriber Aged 18 & under	Subscription & Field Money All Inclusive		£60
5 Day Subscription 5 Day Subscription with two days Autumn Hunting	5 days from Opening Meet  If subscription paid in full by 1.9.19	£350	£350**
Day Rates  Day Rate - September Autumn Hunting  Day Rate - October Autumn Hunting  Day Rate from Opening Meet	Sept. no limit on number of days you may hunt Oct. no limit on number of days you may hunt Max. 5 days hunting from Opening Meet	£20/£20/£15 £30/£25/£20 £75/£50/£35	Adult/YP/Junior Adult/YP/Junior Adult/YP/Junior
<b>Visitors</b> from adjacent hunts who are FULL Members/Subscribers (non full members/subscribers pay day rates)	may hunt with us for max 3 days a season at a reduced rate Please contact our Hon Sec Helen Coker first if you are attending a meet.	£30 Field Money	
Non Riding Subscriber	Subscription (if riding, see Day Rates)	£55	
Members/Subscribers full time groom <b>Lead Rein</b>	Pay half Field Money	£10	
Newcomers & Riding Clubs  Supporters Club Membership	Please contact Hon Sec Please contact Liz Horn SC Membership Sec. E: liz60horn@hotmail.co.uk T: 01489 877559	£20 £30	Individual Family
Hunting Levy Bottle Draw	Everybody to support please	Minimum £2	At every meet